

No. 17-1176

---

---

**In The  
Supreme Court of the United States**

—————◆—————  
HEATH RANKIN,

*Petitioner,*

v.

CHRISTIAN LONGORIA,

*Respondent.*

—————◆—————  
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Ninth Circuit**

—————◆—————  
**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF  
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—————◆—————  
NICHOLAS D. ACEDO  
*Counsel of Record*  
STRUCK LOVE BOJANOWSKI  
& ACEDO, PLC  
3100 W. Ray Road, Suite 300  
Chandler, Arizona 85226  
(480) 420-1600  
nacedo@strucklove.com

KATHLEEN L. WIENEKE  
WIENEKE LAW GROUP, PLC  
1095 W. Rio Salado Parkway,  
Suite 209  
Tempe, Arizona 85281

*Attorneys for Petitioner*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. CERTIORARI IS WARRANTED TO RECTIFY THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S GROSS DEPARTURE FROM THIS COURT'S JURISPRUDENCE.....	2
II. SUMMARY REVERSAL IS APPROPRIATE IN LIGHT OF THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <i>KISELA V. HUGHES</i> .....	5
III. THE UNDISPUTED MATERIAL FACTS ESTABLISH THAT DEPUTY RANKIN'S DEADLY FORCE WAS REASONABLE UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES.....	9
IV. <i>GARNER</i> DID NOT CLEARLY PROHIBIT THE USE OF DEPUTY RANKIN'S DEADLY FORCE .....	12
CONCLUSION .....	13

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 543 U.S. 194 (2004) .....	4, 12
<i>City and County of San Francisco v. Sheehan</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1765 (2015) .....	3, 4
<i>D.C. v. Wesby</i> , 138 S. Ct. 577 (2018).....	2, 3
<i>Graham v. Conner</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989) .....	3, 9, 12
<i>Green v. Taylor</i> , 239 F. App'x 952 (6th Cir. 2007).....	12
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982) .....	4
<i>Hughes v. Kisela</i> , 862 F.3d 775 (9th Cir. 2017) .....	5
<i>Kingsley v. Hendrickson</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2466 (2015).....	2
<i>Kisela v. Hughes</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1148 (2018).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lopez v. Gelhaus</i> , 871 F.3d 998 (9th Cir. 2017) .....	5
<i>Matsushita Elec. Industrial Co. v. Zenith Radio Corp.</i> , 475 U.S. 574 (1986) .....	3
<i>Mullenix v. Luna</i> , 136 S. Ct. 305 (2015).....	3, 4, 9, 12
<i>Plumhoff v. Rickard</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2012 (2014) .....	2, 4
<i>Ryburn v. Huff</i> , 565 U.S. 469 (2012) .....	3
<i>Salazar-Limon v. City of Houston</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1277 (2017) .....	2, 4
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001).....	4, 12
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007).....	3
<i>Stanton v. Sims</i> , 571 U.S. 3 (2013) .....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Tennessee v. Garner</i> , 471 U.S. 1 (1985).....	1, 4, 9, 11, 12
<i>Tolan v. Cotton</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1861 (2014) .....	10
<i>Thompson v. City of Lebanon</i> , 831 F.3d 366 (6th Cir. 2016) .....	12
<i>White v. Pauly</i> , 137 S. Ct. 548 (2017).....	2, 4, 9, 12
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION	
U.S. Const., amend. IV .....	1, 2, 3, 7
 RULES	
Sup. Ct. R. 10(a) .....	4
Sup. Ct. R. 10(c) .....	4
